				09/826,10	7	
FORM PTO-1619A					11.5	Department of Commerce
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027						
	p 6					
A.D.I		NEODUO	OVED 0	<u>1</u> 019	8196	64
1-29	ECORDATION PA	RENTS O		HEEI		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and	Trademarks: Pl	ease record th	ne attache	d original doc	cument	s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Con	iveyance T	· —			
New		Assignment		Security Ag	reemen	t
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#		License	$^{\wedge}\Box$	Change of N		
Correction of PTO Error		Merger	$\widehat{}$	Other	RMATC	DRYINSTRUME
Reel # Frame #		_	U.S.	. <i>Governmei</i> by U.S. Governme	n t ent Agenc	(2a)
Reel # Frame #			Departme	ntal File	☐ Se	cret File
Conveying Party(ies) GENERAL ELECTRIC Name (line 1)	COMPAN	Mark if additio	nal names o	of conveying pa	rties atta	ched Execution Date
Name (line 2)						
Second Party						Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)						
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Party, SECRETARY	OF THE		Mark if add	ditional names	of receiv	ing parties attached
Name (line 1) UNITED STATES OF						If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2) OFFICE OF NAVAL	OFFICE OF NAVAL RESEARCH States, an appointme					domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) 800 NORTH QUINCY	STREET					of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2) ARLINGTON	VA			22217-5	660	separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)						
city Domestic Representative Name	and Addres	State/Country S Ente		zi st Receiving Pa	<u>p Code</u> ertv only	
Name NAVAL AIR SYSTEM		Like	or tot the m	ot iteceiving Fa	nty Omy.	
Address (line 1) OFFICE OF COUNSE	ßL					
Address (line 2) 47123 BUSE ROAD						
Address (line 3) PATUXENT RIVER	MD 2067	0-1547				
Address (line 4)						
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						
						ı

Public burden reporting formes retention of permetrical awaither approximation of the Control o

REEL: 012560 FRAME: 0542

26852
PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE

CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

Application for	: Methods and Appara	atus for A	djusting				
(Title)	Gas Turbine Engine Variable Vanes						
Inventor(s):	Mark J. Bouyer						
Serial No.:	09/826,107	Filing Date:	April 4, 2001				
Contract No.:	N00019-98-C-0007	Contractor:	GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY				

The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under the Patent Rights Clause included in Contract No. N00019-98-C-0007 with the <u>United States</u> Department of the Navy.

This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application and any resulting patent and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced clause.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this 12^{16} day of June 2001.

GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY

ATTEST:

Andrew C. Hess

Attesting Secretary

RECORDED: 01/29/2002

William Scott Andes GE Aircraft Engines One Neumann Way, H17

Cincinnati, OH 45215-6301

PATENT REEL: 012560 FRAME: 0544